Public Notices

Case No. 21PB08435 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of RAYMOND R. KANNASTO,

ANNASTO, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that James J. Kannasto has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Raymond R. Kannasto. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published: October 15, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB #082145

Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: James J. Kannasto 4280 45th Avenue NE Salem OR 97305 Telephone: (907) 590-3102

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB08835 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JUANITA VIOLA CULVER,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Xann-Marie F. Culver has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Juanita Viola Culver. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245

Attorney for Personal Representative

PETITIONER: Xann-Marie F. Culver 355 Maple Hill Drive NW Salem OR 97304 Telephone: (503-269-7359)

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem, OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com

10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has personal appointed representative of the Estate of Steven R. Schutte, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB08445. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity, OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021. Robert Schutte Personal Representative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Representative P.O. Box 350 Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089

10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION William Laney Furr, Settlor, Deceased No. 21PB08942 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

Edward Paul Furr, Trustee under The Laney Furr Trust dated July 8, 2016 as amended, has petitioned the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Probate No. 21PB08942 to determine the claims of the creditors of trust settlor, William Laney Furr, who now is deceased.

All persons having claims against the trust estate are required to present such claims to Barbara Jo Smith, Heltzel Williams PC, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Trustee, or the attorneys for the Trustee.

Dated and first published October 29, 2021.

/s/ Edward Paul Furr Trustee Barbara Jo Smith, OSB #950175 HELTZEL WILLIAMS PC P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Trustee

10/29, 11/5, 11/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION [PROBATE DEPARTMENT]

Case No. 21PB08925 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of Gerald Lee Buchholz, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that VIOLA BUCHHOLZ has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovenamed estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned attorney at 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250. West Linn, Oregon 97068, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Henry T. Rau of Rau Law Firm.

Date of First Publication: October 29, 2021. Dated October 20, 2021.

Henry T. Rau, Rau Law Firm Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Viola Buchholz 4336 Birch Avenue N Keizer, Oregon 973

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Henry T. Rau (OSB No. 152942) Rau Law Firm 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250 West Linn. Oregon 97068 (503) 222-3434; htr@raulawfirm.

10/29, 11/5, 11/12

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No.: 21PB08220 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: Kenneth Royal,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY
GIVEN that John Royal has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Kenneth Royal. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at:

David L. Carlson, P.C.

PO Box 13066 Salem Oregon 97309

Salem, Oregon 97309 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, David L. Carlson, P.C. PO Box 13066 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021.

10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

Case No.: 21PB07599 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: Sanson Garcia-Perez, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dulce Aguilar has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Sanson Garcia-Perez. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at:

David L. Carlson, P.C. PO Box 13066 Salem, Oregon 97309 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, David L. Carlson, P.C. PO Box 13066 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: October 22, 2021.

10/22, 10/29, 11/5

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
Alan Ray Thompson, Jr.

has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF MARY SUE THOMPSON, deceased, by judgment of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Probate Case No. 21PB08450. All persons having claims against the estate are hereby required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned Personal Representative, Susan P. Cook, Attorney at Law, Willamette University Legal Clinic, 790 State St., Salem, OR 97302, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published:

October 22, 2021.

Susan P. Cook, OSB #962492 Attorney for Personal Representative PO Box 5943 Salem, OR 97304 (503) 910-0900

e-mail: spcook@willamette.edu

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

The Circuit Court of Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Shum as personal Alex representative of the Estate of Paul Hiu-sang Shum, deceased, Case No. 21PB08316. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302. Claims must be presented within four months after October 15, 2021, the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer

10/15, 10/22, 10/29

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Kevin Wayne Wilson has appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Michele I Wilson, deceased, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB08841. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present the same within four months from the first date of publication of this notice to the Personal Representative, Kevin Wayne Wilson, c/o Kevin L. Mannix, P.C., 2009 State Street, Salem, OR 97301.

Any person whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the above-titled Court or from the Personal Representative or from the Personal Representative's attorney, Joseph O. Huddleston, of Kevin L. Mannix, P.C., 2009 State Street, Salem, OR 97301.

DATED and first published: October 22, 2021

/s/ Joseph O. Huddleston Attorney for the Personal Representative Published: Oct. 22, 2021; Oct. 29, 2021, Nov. 5, 2021

10/22, 10/29, 11/5

SUBSCRIBE

Keizer news in your mailbox only \$35 a year*

Call 503.390.1051 keizertimes.com/store

*Rate for inside Marion County